Consult “Precautions” before use, installation or service of MAC Valves.
Series 700
Function Port size Flow (Max) Individual mounting
4/2 1/8” - 1/4” 0.7 Cv inline
1. Balanced spool, immune to variations of pressure.
2. Short stroke with high flow.
3. The piston (booster) provides maximum shifting
forces.

AA B B
IN EXH
HOW TO ORDER VALVE WITH FLOW CONTROLS
Voltage
11 120/60, 110/50
12 240/60, 220/50
22 24/50, 24/60
59 24 VDC (2.5 W)
87 24 VDC (17.1 W)
61 24 VDC (8.5 W)
Manual operator
1 Non-locking
2 Locking
Electrical connection
JB Rectangular connector
JD Rectangular connector with light
JA Square connector
JC Square connector with light
BA Flying leads (18”)
CA Conduit 1/2” NPS
XX Y ZZSOLENOID OPERATOR ➤
XX Y ZZ
7XXC-XX-PX-XXYZZ
O P T I O N S
- For bottom ports (1/8” only) replace by 2.
Primary User
Mac_SolenoidValve_700_spec_D603
Consult “Precautions” before use, installation or service of MAC Valves.
41,5
59,0
14,7
12,716,7
44,8
19,0
10,5
8,5
9,5
7,3
19,0
7,3
16,830,041,0
A
85,8
116,3
171,5
IN
EX
EX IN
AB
EX
56,02 MTG. HOLES
Ø 6,5
Port size
1/8” NPTF
1/4” NPTF
A
21.0
24.0
Series 700
D I M E N S I O N S
Fluid :
Pressure range :